

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7244/2011

M/S ALPHA CLAYS, REP. BY ITS PARTNER

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,  
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

As requested, vide letter dated 24.08.2020 by the learned counsel for the appellant(s), the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to pursue the remedy under the "vivad se vishwas" scheme. All pending applications are also disposed of.

.....J.  
[A.M. KHANWILKAR]

.....J.  
[DINESH MAHESHWARI]

.....J.  
[SANJIV KHANNA]

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 26, 2020.

ITEM NO.103

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7244/2011

M/S ALPHA CLAYS, REP. BY ITS PARTNER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,  
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-08-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwariya Bhati, ASG  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
AR-CUM-PAS

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)  
(Signed order is placed on the file)